shareholders to cast their vote through remote eVoting and e-voting during the course of AGM 

The Cut-off date (record date) for the purposes of identifying the shareholders who were entitled to vote on the resolutions placed for approval of the shareholders was 234 September, 
2021. As on that date the Company had 2333 (Two thousand three hundred and thirty three) 
shareholders 

Apart from sending the notice of AGM and Addedem to the sharehalders through electronic 
mode, the Company also gave access to the said notice electronically on the following URL link 
as available on the date of signing this Report: